## Profile of Dr. Vinod Bihari Mathur, IFoS (Retd.)

Name: Dr. Vinod Bihari Mathur, IFoS (Retd.), West Bengal Cadre, 1983

## **Previous Positions held:**

Organisation	Designation & Place of Posting	Administrative / Nodal Ministry
National Biodiversity Authority, Chennai	Chairperson	Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of India
Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun	Director, UNESCO Category 2 Centre on World Natural Heritage Management and Training for Asia Pacific Region	Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of India
Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun	Director	Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of India
	Dean	
	Scientist	
Directorate of Forests, Govt. of West Bengal	Asst. Conservator of Forests, Kurseong and Siliguri	Directorate of Forests, Govt. of West Bengal
LBS National Academy of Administration (LBSNAA), Mussoorie	Indian Forest Service (IFS) Probationer, Mussoorie	Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of India
Indian Forest College (IFC), Dehradun	IFS Probationer, Dehradun	Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of India

## Postal Address:

D302, Arborea Luxury Homes, Tarla Nagal, Near Doon Helidrome, Dehradun, Uttarakhand – 248001.

**Email ID**: vbm.ddn@gmail.com